



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 2

List View

General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 946518

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: VS0000022665

Legal Name: Heartland Fabrication

Alias/DBA: Heartland Fabrication

Total Bid: \$59,359.50

Response Date: 11/04/2021

Response Time: 12:11

Responded By User ID: Heartland

First Name: Bill

Last Name: Kaeser

Email: bill.kaeser@hl-companye

Phone: 7247852575

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2200000063

Published Date: 11/1/21

Close Date: 11/4/21

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Addendum #1 FABRICATED STRUCTURAL STEEL -

Total of Header Attachments: 2

Total of All Attachments: 2

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	W18x97 Beams @ 33'-5" each	5.00000	EA	6774.560000	33872.80

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized w/ 3/4" Sole Plates attached (see shop drawing for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	DIAPHRAGMS	20.00000	EA	191.580000	3831.60

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized C12x25 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	GUARDRAIL BRACKET	10.00000	EA	245.220000	2452.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized HSS14x6x1/4 and 3/4" plates (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	EXTERIOR DIAPHRAGM BRACKET	10.00000	EA	94.050000	940.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized WT6x36 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	INTERIOR DIAPHRAGM BRACKET	20.00000	EA	19.620000	392.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized L4x4x3/8 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	LONG RAILING TUBE @ 40'-0"	4.00000	EA	1951.220000	7804.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized TS8x4x5/16 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	SHORT RAILING TUBE @ 35'-8"	2.00000	EA	1739.840000	3479.68

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized TS8x4x5/16 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	DECK HEADER @ 18'-0"	2.00000	EA	753.390000	1506.78

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized TS4.5x4.5x5/16 and 3/4" plates (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	BRIDGE MOUNTED POSTS	10.00000	EA	341.230000	3412.30

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized W6x25 and 3/4" plate (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	DRIVE IN POST	4.00000	EA	313.500000	1254.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized W6x25 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	THRIE BEAM BRACKET	4.00000	EA	103.090000	412.36

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Hot-Dipped Galvanized 1/2" plates (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel

Pricing Page
5220134
EXHIBIT A

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	5	EA	W18x97 Beams @ 33'-5" each - Hot-Dipped Galvanized w/ 3/4" Sole Plates attached (see shop drawing for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$6,774.56	\$ 33,872.80
2	20	EA	Diaphragms - Hot-Dipped Galvanized C12x25 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$191.58	\$ 3,831.60
3	10	EA	Guardrail Bracket - Hot-Dipped Galvanized HSS14x6x1/4 and 3/4" plates (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$245.22	\$ 2,452.20
4	10	EA	Exterior Diaphragm Bracket - Hot-Dipped Galvanized WT6x36 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$94.05	\$ 940.50
5	20	EA	Interior Diaphragm Bracket - Hot-Dipped Galvanized L4x4x3/8 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$19.62	\$ 392.40
6	4	EA	Long Railing Tube @ 40'-0" - Hot-Dipped Galvanized TS8x4x5/16 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$1,951.22	\$ 7,804.88
7	2	EA	Short Railing Tube @ 35'-8" - Hot-Dipped Galvanized TS8x4x5/16 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$1,739.84	\$ 3,479.68
8	2	EA	Deck Header @ 18'-0" - Hot-Dipped Galvanized TS4.5x4.5x5/16 and 3/4" plates (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$753.39	\$ 1,506.78
9	10	EA	Bridge Mounted Posts - Hot-Dipped Galvanized W6x25 and 3/4" plate (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$341.23	\$ 3,412.30
10	4	EA	Drive-In Post - Hot-Dipped Galvanized W6x25 (see shop drawings for dimensions and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$313.50	\$ 1,254.00
11	4	EA	Thrie Beam Bracket - Hot-Dipped Galvanized 1/2" plates (see shop drawings for dimensions, welding and required holes) - Domestic Steel	\$103.09	\$ 412.36
Grand Total					\$ 59,359.50

VENDOR NAME	Heartland Fabrication
VENDOR ADDRESS	1800 Pual Thomas BLVD Brownsville, PA 15417
PHONE #	724-785-2575
EMAIL	bill.kaeser@hl-companies.com
SIGNATURE	